## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Laurence Sperry	04/10/2007
James Corliss	04/11/2007
Jay Lepine	04/11/2007
Brian Murch	04/10/2007
Eric Kane	04/10/2007
Ross Patterson	04/10/2007
Mark Salemo	04/11/2007

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Sealed Air Corporation (US)	
Street Address:	200 Riverfront Boulevard	
City:	Elmwood Park	
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY	
Postal Code:	07407	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	14033704	

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number**: 8644332831

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 864-433-2342

Email: sabrina.scruggs@sealedair.com

Correspondent Name: LAW DEPARTMENT SEALED AIR CORPORATION

Address Line 1: 100 Rogers Bridge Road

Address Line 2: P O Box 464

Address Line 4: Duncan, SOUTH CAROLINA 29334

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: D-30417-02

502505187 PATENT
REEL: 031258 FRAME: 0485

14033704

CH \$40 00

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Thomas C. Lagaly
Signature:	/Thomas C. Lagaly/
Date:	09/23/2013
Total Attachments: 4 source=D30417ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif source=D30417ASSIGNMENT#page2.tif source=D30417ASSIGNMENT#page3.tif source=D30417ASSIGNMENT#page4.tif	

TO: 18644332831

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, We, Laurence Sperry, residing at 33 Sunhill Lane, Newton, MA 02459, James Corliss, residing at 25 Phillip Drive, Spofford, NH 03462, Jay Lepine, residing at 92 Dalby St., Newton, MA 02458, Brian Murch, residing at 21 Booth St., Needham, MA 02494, Eric Kane, residing at 36 Buchanan Circle, Lynn, MA 01902, Ross Patterson, residing at 641 E. Eighth St., Boston, MA 02127 and Mark Salerno, residing at 212 Breakers Lane, Stratford, CT 06615 have jointly made an invention relating to an apparatus and method for making inflated articles, which invention is described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States entitled APPARATUS AND METHOD FOR MAKING INFLATED ARTICLES, and signed on this day, and

WHEREAS, SEALED AIR CORPORATION (US), a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware and having a place of business at 200 Riverfront Boulevard, Elmwood Park, New Jersey 07407, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefor;

NOW THEREFORE, for valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, Laurence Sperry, James Corliss, Jay Lepine, Brian Murch, Eric Kane, Ross Patterson and Mark Salerno by these presents do sell, assign, and transfer to SEALED AIR CORPORATION (US), its successors and assigns the full, exclusive, and world-wide right to the said invention and the entire right, title, and interest in, to, and under any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States, in the territorial possessions of the United States, and in any country foreign to the United States, the same to be held and enjoyed by the said SEALED AIR CORPORATION (US), its successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us or by either of us had this assignment and sale not been made.

And we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States and the Patent Office officials in countries foreign to the United States to issue said Letters Patent to said SEALED AIR CORPORATION (US), as the assigns of our entire right, title, and interest in, to, and under the same, and hereby further authorize said SEALED AIR CORPORATION (US) to apply for Letters Patent in our names or in its own name, as it in its sole discretion sees fit, utilizing any benefits which may exist under any International Arrangement, in any country foreign to the United States.

And we do hereby agree for ourselves and for heirs, executors, and administrators to execute any lawful document and to testify as to any material fact or thing which SEALED AIR CORPORATION (US), its successors and

assigns may deem necessary in order to secure unto itself, its successors and assigns the full right, title, and interest in and to and the full enjoyment of said invention or any part therefor and the said Letters Patent or any of them, the same to be done without any further consideration.

IN WITNESS WHE	EREOF, I hereby set	my hand and affix my seal this
day of	, 2007.	
		LAURENCE SPERRY
IN WITNESS WH	EREOF, I hereby set	my hand and affix my seal this
day of APRIL	, 2007.	me Cerlo
		JAMES CORLISS
IN WITNESS WH	EREOF, I hereby set	my hand and affix my seal this
day of	, 2007.	
		JAY LEPINE
WITNESS WHEREOF, I	hereby set my hand	and affix my seal this
day of	2007.	
	<del></del>	BRIAN MURCH
WITNESS WHEREOF, I	hereby set my hand	d and affix my seal this
day of	, 2007.	
		ERIC KANE
WITNESS WHEREOF,	I hereby set my han	d and affix my seal this
day of	, 2007.	
		ROSS PATTERSON

assigns may deem necessary in order to secure unto itself, its successors and assigns the full right, title, and interest in and to and the full enjoyment of said invention or any part therefor and the said Letters Patent or any of them, the same to be done without any further consideration.

	IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I	hereby	set my hand and affix my seal this
<u> 0</u>	day of <i>Age</i> :, 2	007. -	Mymy
			LAURENCE SPERRY
	IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I	hereby	set my hand and affix my seal this
	_ day of, 2	007.	
		-	JAMES CORLISS
	IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I	hereby	set my hand and affix my seal this
11	day of April , 2	007.	ken from
		•	JAY-LEPINE
WITN	IESS WHEREOF, I hereby se	et my ha	and and affix my seal this
10	_day of _April,2	.007.	. 1
			F. A. ML
			BRIAN MURCH
WITN	NESS WHEREOF, I hereby se	et my ha	and affix my seal this
10	_day of <u>APRIL</u> ,	2007.	En a Kane
		·	ERIC KANE
WIT	NESS WHEREOF, I hereby s	et my ha	and and affix my seal this
10	_day of _April:	2007.	1 2 to
			POSS DATTURON
			ROSS PATTERSON

IN WIT	NESS HERE	COF, I hereby se	t my hand and	itix my seal this
day of	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	, 2007.		
			LAURENC	E SPERRY
IN WIT.	NESS WHERE	EOF, I hereby se	et my hand and	affix my seal this
day of		2007.		
			JAMES CO	ORLISS
IN WIT	NESS WHERE	EOF, I hereby se	et my hand and	affix my seal this
day of		, 2007.		
			JAY LEPIN	NE
WITNESS WH	EREOF, I her	eby set my han	d and affix my :	seal this
day of		, 2007.		
		_		
			BRIAN M	URCH
WITNESS WE	EREOF, I her	eby set my han	d and affix my	seal this
day of		, 2007.		
			ERIC KA	NE
WITNESS WE	<i>IEREOF,</i> I her	eby set my han	d and affix my	seal this
day of		, 2007.		
		_	ROSS PA	TTERSON
		reby set my har	nd and affix my	seal this
day of	-April	, 2007.		
	,	_	MA	M
			MARKS	ALERNO

PATENT REEL: 031258 FRAME: 0490

**RECORDED: 09/23/2013**